

## Brigham Young University Law School BYU Law Digital Commons

---

Utah Supreme Court Briefs (pre-1965)

---

1955

# H. C. Hardgraves v. Harry L. Young et al : Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc1](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1)



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Christensen, Holmgren & Christoffersen; Attorneys for Appellant;

---

### Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Hargraves v. Young*, No. 8275 (Utah Supreme Court, 1955).

[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc1/2293](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1/2293)

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	1
STATEMENT OF POINTS .....	3
ARGUMENT .....	3
A. This is not a proper case for summary judgment because	
(1) Fails to conform to the requirements of Rule 56 (b). .....	4
(2) Fails to conform to the requirements of 56 (c). .....	4
B. Defendants' should have pursued remedy provided by 10-9-15, Utah Code Annotated, 1953.....	8
C. The zoning regulations in question	
(1) Exclude the type of structures involved in this action .....	10
(2) Are a proper exercise of the police power.....	12

## INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

BOARDMAN v. DAVIS, et al, 3 N.W. 2d 608.....	16
DOWSE v. SALT LAKE CITY CORP., 255 P. 2d 723.....	19
EUCLID v. AMBER REALTY CO., 272 U.S. 365.....	12
GORIEB v. FOX, 71 L. Ed. 605.....	12
OLIVA v. CITY OF GARFIELD, 62 A. 2d 677.....	17
PEOPLE v. LEIGHTON, 44 N.Y.S. 2d 779.....	7
PHI KAPPA IOTA FRATERNITY v. SALT LAKE CITY, 212 P. 2d 177.....	18
POTTS v. BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT, 43 A. 2d 850.....	15
PROVO CITY v. CLAUDIN, 63 P. 2d 570.....	9
STATE ex rel CIVELLO v. NEW ORLEANS, 97 So. 440.....	6
WEST BROS. BRICK CO. v. ALEXANDRIA, 192 S.E. 881....	20

# TABLE OF CONTENTS—(Continued)

## STATUTES AND RULES CITED

	Page
10-9-1, Utah Code Annotated, 1953.....	13
10-9-2, Utah Code Annotated, 1953.....	14
10-9-3, Utah Code Annotated, 1953.....	14
10-9-15, Utah Code Annotated, 1953.....	8
10-9-17, Utah Code Annotated, 1953.....	15
Rule 56 (b) Utah Rules of Civil Procedure.....	4
Rule 56 (c) Utah Rules of Civil Procedure.....	4
Section 6725, Revised Ordinances of Salt Lake City, 1944.....	10
Section 6727, Revised Ordinances of Salt Lake City, 1944.....	10
